
Page 1

Spare Parts

Table of Contents                                                                                                Page

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

16

18

20

22

24

25

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

Track Frame

Chassis

Diesel Tank

Hydraulic Tank

Feeder Frame

Feeder Hopper

Feeder Box Chute

Feeder Conveyor

12FT Tipping Grid

14FT Tipping Grid

Screen and Walkway

Screenbox Assembly

Top Deck Chute

Main Conveyor Support

Main Conveyor

Tail Conveyor

Tail Conveyor Support Frame

Side Conveyors

Vibrating  Grid

Vibrating  Grid  Box  Assembly

Caterpillar Power Unit

Caterpillar Engine



Spare Parts

Page 2

Table of Contents                                                                                                Page

42

44

46

Deutz Power Unit

Deutz Engine

Shredder Unit



Page 3

Spare Parts

Hydraulic Diagrams

Table of Contents                                                                                                Page
48

49

50

51

52

56

57

59

60

61

Standard Track Machine

Vibrating Grid Option

Shredder Option

Extra Coupling Conveyor

Standard  Hose Kit

 Grease Hose Kit

Vibrating Grid Hose Kit

Shredder Hose Kit

Extra Coupling Hose Kit

Electric Components



Spare Parts

Page 4

This manual sets out details of available spares for the Fintec Screening Machine.  The parts list takes the
form of a number of ‘exploded’ illustrations of the various machine assemblies.  Components illustrated
have reference numbers, which can be cross-referenced with the corresponding Parts list.
This list includes:

A Illustration Reference Number

B Actual Part Number

C Part Description

D Quantity of Parts per Unit Assembly

Ordering Procedure:
To ensure correct delivery of your replacement part when ordering please quote:

A Machine, Model and Serial Number

B Year of Manufacture

C Actual Part Number

D Part Description

E Illustration Reference Number and Page Number

F Quantity Required

This information will enable us to supply the part with a minimum of delay.

Spare Parts



Page 5

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 6



Page 7

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 8



Page 9

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 10



Page 11

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 12



Page 13

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 14



Page 15

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 16



Page 17

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 18



Page 19

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 20



Page 21

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 22



Page 23

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 24



Page 25

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 26



Page 27

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 28



Page 29

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 30



Page 31

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 32



Page 33

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 34



Page 35

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 36



Page 37

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 38

x x x
CAT ENGINE



Page 39

Spare Parts

x x x
CAT ENGINE



Spare Parts

Page 40

x x x
CAT ENGINE



Page 41

Spare Parts

x x x
CAT ENGINE



Spare Parts

Page 42

x x x
DEUTZ ENGINE



Page 43

Spare Parts

x x x
DEUTZ ENGINE



Spare Parts

Page 44

x x x
DEUTZ ENGINE



Page 45

Spare Parts

x x x
DEUTZ ENGINE



Spare Parts

Page 46



Page 47

Spare Parts



Spare Parts

Page 48

Track Machine

C
on

ve
yo

r 
m

ot
or

 
   

   
   

 m
ai

n

ov
er

si
ze

 g
ra

de
 

   
   

   
 

C
on

ve
yo

r 
m

ot
or

   
   

   
 

T
o 

X

T
o 

O
il 

C
oo

le
r

B

Left Hand Side Conveyor

Upper Rams          

Main Conveyor
          

Main Conveyor
          

T
ai

l F
ol

d 
   

   
   

B

T
o 

X

T
ai

l R
ai

se
/L

ow
er

   
   

   
 

A

Tipping Grid     

T
o 

X

T
o 

X

C
on

ve
yo

r 
m

ot
or

   
   

   
 

m
id

dl
e 

gr
ad

e 
   

   
   

 

B
A

L
ow

er
 R

am
   

   
   

 

U
pp

er
 R

am
   

   
   

 

T
o 

X

Tipping Grid     

B
/F

ee
de

r 
m

ot
or

 
   

   
   

 

T
o 

X

B
A

Lower Ram
          

T
o 

X

R
ig

ht
 H

an
d 

Si
de

 C
on

ve
yo

r

A
T

ra
ck

 R
.H

.S
 

23
cc

23
cc

36
cc

E
ng

in
e

36
cc

T
o 

X

T
o 

X

Jacking Leg
          

Manifold(X)

Fr
om

 M
ai

n 
C

on
ve

yo
r 

M
ot

or
  

Main Conv Slide            

Jacking Leg
          

O
il 

C
oo

le
r

Sc
re

en
bo

x 
M

ot
or

B
 

A
 

C
 

D
 

T
ra

ck
 L

.H
.S

 T
o 

X

T
ai

l C
on

ve
yo

r 
M

ot
or

B
A

T
o 

X

T
o 

X

T
o 

X



Page 49

Spare Parts
Vibrating Grid Circuit

T
o 

M
ai

n 
C

on
v 

Sl
id

e

T
o 

Ja
ck

in
g 

L
eg

s 

T
o 

Ja
ck

in
g 

L
eg

s 
T

o 
X

T
o 

O
il 

C
oo

le
r

B
/F

ee
de

r 
m

ot
or

 
   

   
   

 

T
o 

X

C
on

ve
yo

r 
m

ot
or

 
   

   
   

 m
ai

n

B
A

T
o 

A
ux

 C
v

T
o 

X

B
A

T
o 

X

V
ib

ra
tin

g 
G

ri
d 

 M
ot

or

T
o 

X

T
o 

X

36
cc

36
cc

V
ib

 G
ri

d 
R

am
   

   
   

 

V
ib

 G
ri

d 
R

am
   

   
   

 

E
ng

in
e

23
cc

23
cc

T
o 

T
ra

ck
 S

ol
en

oi
d

Manifold(X)



Spare Parts

Page 50

Shredder Circuit

T
o 

X

Sh
re

dd
er

  M
ot

or

To
 A

ux
 C

v

To
 X

T
o 

M
ai

n 
C

on
v 

Sl
id

e 

T
o 

Ja
ck

in
g 

L
eg

s 

To
 X

T
o 

Ja
ck

in
g 

L
eg

s 

Sh
re

dd
er

 R
am

   
   

   
 

36
cc

36
cc

36
cc

E
ng

in
e

23
cc

23
cc

Manifold(X)



Page 51

Spare Parts

Extra Coupling Conveyor
p

g
y

C
on

ve
yo

r 
m

ot
or

 
   

   
   

 m
ai

n

B
A

To
 T

ra
ck

 S
ol

en
oi

d

To
 X

To
 M

ai
n 

C
on

v 
Sl

id
e

36
cc

36
cc

En
gi

ne

23
cc

23
cc

Manifold(X)



Spare Parts

Page 52

Description  Powerunit hose kit    

Part no. 10290540    

Ref No. Description  Part No. Type Qty
1 Return manifold to return filter (1) 10290001 R1AT-24 1
2 Return manifold tee to return filter (2) 10290002 R1AT-24 1
3 Oil cooler to return manifold tee 10290003 R1AT-20 1
4 Suction filter to 23cc tandem pump 10290004 R1AT-24 1
5 Suction filter to 36cc tandem pump 10290005  1
6 23cc pump to feeder cv (P) 10290006 R2AT-12 1
7 23cc pump to side conveyor cv (P) 10290007 R2AT-12 1
8 36cc pump to main conveyor cv (P) 10290008 R2AT-12 1
9 36cc pump to screen&tail conveyor cv (P) 10290009 R2AT-12 1
10 Feeder cv (T) to mainifold 10290010 R2AT-12 1
11 Feeder cv (B) to feeder FCV (PR) 10290011 R2AT-12 1
12 Feeder cv (A) to jacking leg cv (P) 10290012 R2AT-08 1
13 Feeder FCV (BP) to tee on feeder return 10290013 R2AT-12 1
14 Tipping grid solenoid (A) to BHD 10290014 R2AT-06 1
15 Tipping grid solenoid (B) to BHD 10290015 R2AT-06 1
16 Tipping grid solenoid (P) to tee on feeder return 10290016 R2AT-12 1
17 Tipping grid solenoid (T) to manifold 10290017 R1AT-12 1
18 Feeder FCV (REG) to BHD 10290018 R2AT-12 1
19 Jacking leg cv (A&B) to BHD 10290019 R2AT-06 2
20 Jacking leg cv HPCO to BHD 10290020 R2AT-08 1
21 Jacking leg cv (T) to manifold 10290021 R1AT-08 1
22 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from main) 10290022 R1AT-12 1
23 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from tail) 10290023 R1AT-12 1
24 Main conveyor cv (B) to BHD 10290024 R2AT-12 1
25 Main conveyor cv (A) to track soleniod (P) 10290025 R2AT-12 1
26 Main conveyor cv (T) to manifold 10290026 R1AT-12 1
27 Screen & tail cv (B) to BHD 10290027 R2AT-12 1
28 Screen & tail cv (A) to track solenoid (P) 10290028 R2AT-12 1
29 Screen & tail cv (T) to manifold 10290029 R1AT-12 1
30 Side conveyors cv (B) to 1st side FCV (PR) 10290030 R2AT-12 1
31 Side conveyors cv (T) to manifold 10290031 R1AT-12 1
32 Side conv 1st FCV (REG) to BHD 10290032 R2AT-12 1
33 Side conv 1st FCV (BP) to tee on side conv return 10290033 R2AT-12 1
34 Side conv 2nd FCV(PR) to tee on side conv return 10290034 R2AT-12 1
35 Side conv 2nd FCV(REG) to BHD 10290035 R2AT-12 1
36 BP 2nd side fc/v to manifold 10290036 R1AT-12 1
37 Diesel line tank to filter 10290037 R1AT-08 1
38 Diesel filter to engine 10290038 R1AT-08 1



Page 53

Spare Parts

Ref No. Description Part No. Type Qty

39 BHD to tipping grid 50/50 flow divider & tee 10290039 R2AT-06 2
40 Tipping grid tee to grid ram A down stroke 10290040 R2AT-06 1
41 Tipping grid tee to grid ram B down stroke 10290041 R2AT-06 1
42 Tipping grid flow divider to grid ram A up stroke 10290042 R2AT-06 1
43 Tipping grid flow divider to grid ram B up stroke 10290043 R2AT-06 1
44 Feeder conveyor return to tee 10290044 R2AT-12 1
45 Feeder conveyor motor bleed to manifold 10290045 R1AT-06 1
46 Feeder FCV (REG) to feeder motor drive 10290046 R2AT-12 1
47 BHD to jacking leg up stroke tee 10290047 R2AT-06 2
48 Up stroke tee to jacking leg rams 10290048 R2AT-06 2
49 Down stroke tee to jacking leg rams 10290049 R2AT-06 2
50 BHD of HPCO to double bank aux (P) 10290050 R2AT-08 1
51 Rh side conv ram aux (A) to tee 10290051 R2AT-06 1
52 Rh side conv ram aux (B) to tee 10290052 R2AT-06 1
53 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram A up stroke 10290053 R2AT-06 2
54 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram B down stroke 10290054 R2AT-06 2
55 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram A down stroke 10290055 R2AT-06 2
56 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram B up stroke 10290056 R2AT-06 2
57 Main conv ram aux (A) to Rh ram up stroke 10290057 R2AT-06 1
58 Main conv ram aux (A) to Lh ram up stroke 10290058 R2AT-06 1
59 Double bank aux (T) to manifold 10290059 R1AT-08 1
60 Double bank aux HPCO to triple bank aux (P) 10290060 R2AT-08 1
61 Lh side conv ram aux (A) to tee 10290061 R2AT-06 1
62 Lh side conv ram aux (B) to tee 10290062 R2AT-06 1
63 Tail conv fold ram aux (A) to ram up stroke 10290063 R2AT-06 1
64 Tail conv raise & lower ram aux (A) to ram up stroke 10290064 R2AT-06 1
65 Triple bank aux (T) to manifold 10290065 R1AT-08 1
66 Main conveyor motor return to BHD 10290066 R1AT-12 1
67 BHD to main conveyor drive check valve 10290067 R2AT-12 1
68 BHD to screen FCV (PR) 10290068 R2AT-12 1
69 Tee at FCV (BP) to tail conv motor drive 10290069 R2AT-12 1
70 Screen FCV (REG) to screen motor drive 10290070 R2AT-12 1
71 Screen motor return to FCV (BP) tee 10290071 R2AT-12 1
72 Screen motor bleed to manifold 10290072 R1AT-06 1
73 Tail conveyor motor return to BHD oil cooler 10290073 R1AT-12 1
74 Track solenoid (A&B) to track drive & return 10290074 R2AT-12 2
75 Track solenoid (C&D) to track drive & return 10290075 R2AT-12 2
76 Track solenoid return to manifold 10290076 R2AT-16 1
77 Track motors bleed pipes to manifold 10290077 R1AT-08 2
78 BHD to Rh side conveyor motor drive 10290078 R2AT-12 1
79 Rh side conveyor motor return to BHD 10290079 R2AT-12 1
80 Rh side conveyor motor bleed to manifold 10290080 R1AT-06 1
81 BHD to Lh side conveyor motor drive 10290081 R2AT-12 1
82 Lh side conveyor motor return to manifold 10290082 R1AT-12 1



Spare Parts

Page 54

Ref No. Description Part No.             Qty
201 36cc Tandem Pump 10-24-5236 1
202 23cc Tandem Pump 10-24-5233 1
203 Screenbox Motor 10-25-6161 1
203 Seal Kit 10-19-0512 1
204 Tail Conveyor Motor 10-25-0400 1
204 Seal Kit 10-19-0509 1
205 Feed Conveyor Motor 10-25-0125 1
205 Seal Kit 10-19-0510 1
206 Main Conveyor Motor 10-25-0630 1
206 Seal Kit 10-19-0511 1
207 Side Conveyor Motor 10-25-0315 2
207 Seal Kit 10-19-0510 2
208 Drive Control Valve 10-16-1010 4
209 Single Bank Control Valve 10-16-1011 1
210 Double Bank Control Valve 10-16-1012 1
211 Tripple Bank Control Valve 10-16-1013 1
212 Flow Control Valve 10-16-2125 2
213 Flow Control Valve 10-16-2200 1
214 Flow Control Valve 10-16-0150 1
215 Oil Cooler 10-35-1612 1
216 Track Solenoid 10-16-4003 1
217 Tipping Grid Solenoid 10-16-4006 1
218 Manifold 540-15-14 1
219 Hydraulic Tank 540-15-04-00 1
220 2" Split Flange 10-24-0045 1
221 1/1/2" Flange 10-24-0033 1
222 Tail Fold Ram 10-28-0006 1
222 Seal Kit 10-19-0504 1
223 Tail Raise Ram 10-28-0009 1
223 Seal Kit 10-19-0506 1
224 Grid Ram 10-28-0003 2
224 Seal Kit 10-19-0501 2
225 Side Conveyor Fold Ram 10-28-0001 2
225 Seal kit 10-19-0505 2
226 Side Conveyor Lower Ram 10-28-0002 2
226 Seal kit 10-19-0505 2
227 Main Conveyor Ram 10-28-0004 2
227 Seal kit 10-19-0502 2
228 Jacking Leg Ram 10-28-0007 2
228 Seal kit 10-19-0505 2
229 Check Valve 10-16-6018 1



Page 55

Spare Parts

Ref No. Description Part No.
301 3/8" x 3/8" MM Adaptor 10-01-1109
302 3/8"  Male Equal Tee 10-04-1109
303 3/8" Blanking Plug 10-09-0009
304 3/8" x 2" Long Bulkhead 10-03-1110
305 3/4" x 3/8" MM Adaptor 10-01-1111
306 1/2"  x 2" Long Bulkhead 10-03-1115
307 3/4" x 3/4" MM Adaptor 10-01-1118
308 3/4" Male Equal Tee 10-04-1118
309 3/4"  x 2" Long Bulkhead 10-03-1119
310 3/4"  MFM Tee 10-10-0023
311 1/2" x 3/8" MM Adaptor 10-01-1110
312 3/4" Blanking Plug 10-09-0018
313 3/4" x 1/2" MM Adaptor 10-01-1115
314 1" x 1" MM Adaptor 10-01-1122
315 1/2" x 1/2" MM Adaptor 10-01-1114
316 1" x 3/4" MM Adaptor 10-01-1119
317 1/1/4" x 3/4" MM Adaptor 10-01-1120
318 1/1/2" x1/1/4 “x 1/1/4” MFM Tee 10-01-0031
319 2" Ball Valve 10-16-0070
320 2" x 1/1/2" MM Adaptor 10-01-1136
321 2" x 2" MM Adaptor 10-01-1144
322 3/8" x 1/4" BSP MM Adaptor 10-01-1106
323 2” O-Ring 10-24-0046
324 1 ½” O-Ring 10-24-0035
325 1 ½” x 1 ½” MM Adaptor 10-01-1132
326 1/1/2" x 1/1/4" MM Adaptor 10-01-0031
327 3/4" x 3/4" F Quick Release Coupling 10-20-0218
328 3/4" x 3/4" M Quick Release Coupling 10-20-0118

230 Flow Divider 10-16-5260 1
231 Vibrating Grid Ram 10-28-0010 2
231 Vibrating Grid Ram Seal Kit 10-19-0505 2
232 Shredder Ram 10-28-0019 1
232 Shredder Ram Seal Kit 10-19-0513 1
233 Mechanical Diverter Switch 10-17-0103 1
234 36cc Triple Pump 10-24-5336 1
235 Feed Conveyor Gearbox 10-26-0095 1
236 Seal Kit 10-19-0507 1

Ref No.   Description  Part No.               Qty



Spare Parts

Page 56

Description   Grease Hose Kit
   

Part no. 10291540  
     

Description Part No. Type Qty
Feeder tail drum Rh bearing 10290083 R703-3/16” 1
Feeder tail drum Lh bearing 10290084 R703-3/16” 1
Feeder drive drum Lh bearing 10290085 R703-3/16” 1
Tail conveyor head drum Lh bearing 10290086 R703-3/16” 1
Tail conveyor head drum Rh bearing 10290087 R703-3/16” 1
Tail conveyor head tail Lh bearing 10290088 R703-3/16” 1
Tail conveyor head tail Rh bearing 10290089 R703-3/16” 1
Main conveyor head drum LH bearing 10290090 R703-3/16” 1
Main conveyor head drum RH bearing 10290091 R703-3/16” 1
Main conveyor tail drum LH bearing 10290092 R703-3/16” 1
Main conveyor tail drum RH bearing 10290093 R703-3/16” 1
Side conveyor head drum LH bearing 10290094 R703-3/16” 2
Side conveyor head drum RH bearing 10290095 R703-3/16” 2
Side conveyor tail drum LH bearing 10290096 R703-3/16” 2
Side conveyor tail drum RH bearing 10290097 R703-3/16” 2
Screen bearings 10290098 R703-3/16” 2
Vibrating Grid RH Bearing 10290106 R703-3/16” 1
Vibrating Grid LH Bearing 10290107 R703-3/16” 1



Page 57

Spare Parts

Description Powerunit hose kit (Vibrating Grid)   
  

Part no. 10291540 
    
Ref No. Description Part No. Type         Qty
1 Return manifold to return filter (1) 10290001 R1AT-24 1
2 Return manifold tee to return filter (2) 10290002 R1AT-24 1
3 Oil cooler to return manifold tee 10290003 R1AT-20 1
4 Suction filter to 23cc tandem pump 10290004 R1AT-24 1
5 Suction filter to 36cc tandem pump 10290005  1
6 23cc pump to feeder cv (P) 10290006 R2AT-12 1
7 23cc pump to side conveyor cv (P) 10290007 R2AT-12 1
8 36cc pump to main conveyor cv (P) 10290008 R2AT-12 1
9 36cc pump to screen&tail conveyor cv (P) 10290009 R2AT-12 1
10 Feeder cv (T) to mainifold 10290010 R2AT-12 1
11 Feeder cv (B) to feeder FCV (PR) 10290011 R2AT-12 1
12 Side Conv cv (A) to jacking leg cv (P) 10290012 R2AT-08 1
14 Vibrating grid control valve to BHD 10291014 R2AT-06 1
18 Feeder FCV (REG) to BHD 10290018 R2AT-12 1
19 Jacking leg cv (A&B) to BHD 10290019 R2AT-06 2
20 Jacking leg cv HPCO to BHD 10290020 R2AT-08 1
21 Jacking leg cv (T) to manifold 10290021 R1AT-08 1
22 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from main) 10290022 R1AT-12 1
23 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from tail) 10290023 R1AT-12 1
24 Main conveyor cv (B) to BHD 10290024 R2AT-12 1
25 Main conveyor cv (A) to track soleniod (P) 10290025 R2AT-12 1
26 Main conveyor cv (T) to manifold 10290026 R1AT-12 1
27 Screen & tail cv (B) to BHD 10290027 R2AT-12 1
28 Screen & tail cv (A) to track solenoid (P) 10290028 R2AT-12 1
29 Screen & tail cv (T) to manifold 10290029 R1AT-12 1
30 Side conveyor cv (B) to 1st side FCV (PR) 10290030 R2AT-12 1
31 Side conveyors cv (T) to manifold 10290031 R1AT-12 1
32 Side conv 1st FCV (REG) to BHD 10290032 R2AT-12 1
33 Side con 1st FCV (BP) to tee on side con return 10290033 R2AT-12 1
34 Side conv 2nd FCV(PR) to tee on side con return 10290034 R2AT-12 1
35 Side conv 2nd FCV(REG) to BHD 10290035 R2AT-12 1
36 BP 2nd side fc/v to manifold 10290036 R1AT-12 1
37 Diesel line tank to filter 10290037 R1AT-08 1
38 Diesel filter to engine 10290038 R1AT-08 1
39 Feeder FCV to Manifold 10291039 R1AT-12 1
44 Feeder conveyor return to manifold 10290044 R2AT-12 1
45 Feeder conveyor motor bleed to manifold 10290045 R1AT-06 1



Spare Parts

Page 58

Ref No. Description Part No. Type Qty
46 Feeder FCV (REG) to feeder motor drive 10290046 R2AT-12 1
47 BHD to jacking leg up stroke tee 10290047 R2AT-06 2
48 Up stroke tee to jacking leg rams 10290048 R2AT-06 2
49 Down stroke tee to jacking leg rams 10290049 R2AT-06 2
50 BHD of HPCO to double bank aux (P) 10290050 R2AT-08 1
51 Rh side conv ram aux (A) to tee 10290051 R2AT-06 1
52 Rh side conv ram aux (B) to tee 10290052 R2AT-06 1
53 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram A up stroke 10290053 R2AT-06 2
54 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram B down stroke 10290054 R2AT-06 2
55 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram A down stroke 10290055 R2AT-06 2
56 Tee to Rh/Lh side conv ram B up stroke 10290056 R2AT-06 2
57 Main conv ram aux (A) to Rh ram up stroke 10290057 R2AT-06 1
58 Main conv ram aux (A) to Lh ram up stroke 10290058 R2AT-06 1
59 Double bank aux (T) to manifold 10290059 R1AT-08 1
60 Double bank aux HPCO to triple bank aux (P) 10290060 R2AT-08 1
61 Lh side conv ram aux (A) to tee 10290061 R2AT-06 1
62 Lh side conv ram aux (B) to tee 10290062 R2AT-06 1
63 Tail conv fold ram aux (A) to ram up stroke 10290063 R2AT-06 1
64 Tail conv raise & lower ram aux (A) to ram up stroke 10290064 R2AT-06 1
65 Triple bank aux (T) to manifold 10290065 R1AT-08 1
66 Main conveyor motor return to BHD 10290066 R1AT-12 1
67 BHD to main conveyor drive check valve 10290067 R2AT-12 1
68 BHD to screen FCV (PR) 10290068 R2AT-12 1
69 Tee at FCV (BP) to tail conv motor drive 10290069 R2AT-12 1
70 Screen FCV (REG) to screen motor drive 10290070 R2AT-12 1
71 Screen motor return to FCV (BP) tee 10290071 R2AT-12 1
72 Screen motor bleed to manifold 10290072 R1AT-06 1
73 Tail conveyor motor return to BHD oil cooler 10290073 R1AT-12 1
74 Track solenoid (A&B) to track drive & return 10290074 R2AT-12 2
75 Track solenoid (C&D) to track drive & return 10290075 R2AT-12 2
76 Track solenoid return to manifold 10290076 R2AT-16 1
77 Track motors bleed pipes to manifold 10290077 R1AT-08 2
78 BHD to Rh side conveyor motor drive 10290078 R2AT-12 1
79 Rh side conveyor motor return to BHD 10290079 R2AT-12 1
80 Rh side conveyor motor bleed to manifold 10290080 R1AT-06 1
81 BHD to Lh side conveyor motor drive 10290081 R2AT-12 1
82 Lh side conveyor motor return to manifold 10290082 R1AT-12 1
99 Bhd to FCV 10290099 R2AT-12 1
100 Return to Bhd 10290100 R2AT-12 1



Page 59

Spare Parts

Ref No. Description Part No. Type         Qty
101 FCV to Motor 10290101 R2AT-12 1
102 Motor to Tee FCV 10290102 R2AT-12 1
103 Bleed to Manifold 10290103 R2AT-06 1
104 Tee to Ram A Front 10290104 R2AT-06 1
105 Tee to Ram B 10290105 R2AT-06 1
114 BHD to tee of Vib Grid Rams 10290039 R2AT-06 2

Description  Main assy hose kit (Shredder)    
Part no. 10292540  
Ref No.    Description Part No. Type         Qty
1 Return manifold to return filter (1) 10290001 R1AT-24 1
2 Return manifold tee to return filter (2) 10290002 R1AT-24 1
3 Oil cooler to return manifold tee 10290003 R1AT-20 1
5 Suction filter to 36cc tandem pump 10292005  1
6 23cc pump to feeder cv (P) 10290006 R2AT-12 1
7 23cc pump to side conveyor cv (P) 10290007 R2AT-12 1
8 36cc pump to main conveyor cv (P) 10290008 R2AT-12 1
9 36cc pump to screen&tail conveyor cv (P) 10290009 R2AT-12 1
10 Feeder cv (T) to mainifold 10290010 R2AT-12 1
11 Feeder cv (B) to feeder FCV (PR) 10290011 R2AT-12 1
12 Feeder cv (A) to jacking leg cv (P) 10290012 R2AT-08 1
13 Feeder FCV (BP) to tee on feeder return 10290013 R2AT-12 1
14 Tipping grid solenoid (A) to BHD 10290014 R2AT-06 1
15 Tipping grid solenoid (B) to BHD 10290015 R2AT-06 1
16 Tipping grid solenoid (P) to tee on feeder return 10290016 R2AT-12 1
17 Tipping grid solenoid (T) to manifold 10290017 R1AT-12 1
18 Feeder FCV (REG) to BHD 10290018 R2AT-12 1
19 Jacking leg cv (A&B) to BHD 10290019 R2AT-06 2
20 Jacking leg cv HPCO to BHD 10290020 R2AT-08 1
21 Jacking leg cv (T) to manifold 10290021 R1AT-08 1
22 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from main) 10290022 R1AT-12 1
23 Oil cooler tee to BHD (return from tail) 10290023 R1AT-12 1
24 Main conveyor cv (B) to BHD 10290024 R2AT-12 1
25 Main conveyor cv (A) to track soleniod (P) 10290025 R2AT-12 1
26 Main conveyor cv (T) to manifold 10290026 R1AT-12 1
27 Screen & tail cv (B) to BHD 10290027 R2AT-12 1
28 Screen & tail cv (A) to track solenoid (P) 10290028 R2AT-12 1
29 Screen & tail cv (T) to manifold 10290029 R1AT-12 1
30 Side conveyors cv (B) to 1st side FCV (PR) 10290030 R2AT-12 1
31 Side conveyors cv (T) to manifold 10290031 R1AT-12 1
32 Side conv 1st FCV (REG) to BHD 10290032 R2AT-12 1
33 Side con 1st FCV (BP) to tee on side conv return  10290033 R2AT-12 1
34 Side con 2nd FCV(PR) to tee on side conv return 10290034 R2AT-12 1



Spare Parts

Page 60

35 Side conv 2nd FCV(REG) to BHD 10290035 R2AT-12 1
36 BP 2nd side fc/v to manifold 10290036 R1AT-12 1
37 Diesel line tank to filter 10290037 R1AT-08 1
38 Diesel filter to engine 10290038 R1AT-08 1
39 BHD to tipping grid 50/50 flow divider & tee S10290039 R2AT-06 2
40 Tipping grid flow divider to grid ram A up stroke 10290040 R2AT-06 1
41 Tipping grid flow divider to grid ram B up stroke 10290041 R2AT-06 1
42 Tipping grid tee to grid ram A down stroke 10290042 R2AT-06 1
43 Tipping grid tee to grid ram B down stroke 10290043 R2AT-06 1
44      Feeder conveyor return to tee 10290044 R2AT-12 1
45      Feeder conveyor motor bleed to manifold 10290045 R1AT-06 1
46      Feeder FCV (REG) to feeder motor drive 10290046 R2AT-12 1
47     BHD to jacking leg up stroke tee 10290047 R2AT-06 2

Description Extra Coupling Kit   
   
Part no. 10293540 
   
Ref No. Description Part No. Type         Qty
110 Loop Hose 10290110 R1AT-12 1
111 Main conveyor bleed hose 10290111 R1AT-06 1
112 Extra coupling BHD to powerunit BHD 10290112 R1AT-12 1
113 Main conveyor motor return to BHD 10290113 R2AT-12 1

Ref No.         Description     Part No.     Type   Qty



Page 61

Spare Parts

Description Part No.
Hour Meter 14-05-0005
Ignition Switch 14-05-0010
Ignition Key 14-05-0015
Override Button & Contact Block 14-05-0020
RA…Oil Pressure Relay 14-05-0025
RB…Engine Coolant Relay 14-05-0030
RC…Fuel Relay 14-05-0035
RD…Starter Motor Relay 14-05-0040
RE…Oil Cooler Relay 14-05-0045
ST2…Start Delay Timer 14-05-0050
Track Remote / Manual Switch 14-05-0055
Track Forward / Reverse Switch 14-05-0060
Track Start / Stop Switch 14-05-0065
Stop Box 14-04-3540
Siren 14-05-0075
Beacon 14-05-0100
Manual Handset 14-05-0080
Track Junction Box 14-04-2540
Track Mini Relay 14-05-0090
Tipping Grid Remote Receiver 14-04-1540
Tipping Grid Remote Transmitter 14-05-0105
Tipping Grid Remote Transmitter Battery 14-05-0110
10 Amp Fuse 14-05-0115
15 Amp Fuse 14-05-0120
Strip Link Fuse ( Oil Cooler) 14-05-0125
Strip Link Fuse ( Main Loom) 14-05-0130
Strip Link Fuse Holder 14-05-0135
Radio Control Track Receiver 14-04-5540
Radio Control Track Transmitter 14-05-0070
Radio Control Track Battery Charger 14-05-0085
Radio Control Track Battery 14-05-0095
Negative Battery Lead 14-05-0140
Positive Battery Lead 14-05-0145
Earth Lead 14-05-0150

 Electrical Components


	Unbenannt



